PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Valentina Birsan	12/21/2006	
Dorian Birsan	12/21/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11617090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)449-0047

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-449-0044

Email: lsagarese@hwdpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Hoffman, Warnick & D'Alessandro LLC

Address Line 1: 75 State Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CA920060092US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John W. LaBatt

Total Attachments: 2

source=CA920060092US1_SignedAssignmentUS#page1.tif source=CA920060092US1_SignedAssignmentUS#page2.tif

-CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 018687 FRAME: 0540

DOCKET NO.: CA920060092US1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor acknowledges his/her prior and ongoing obligation to sell, assign, and transfer, and agrees to sell, assign, and transfer the entire world wide right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements conceived during and within the scope of his/her employment, and further acknowledges that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION ("IBM"), Armonk, New York 10504

a corporation of New York, and IBM desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to the certain inventions (identified below), applications, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor relating to:

CORRELATING MACRO AND ERROR DATA FOR DEBUGGING PROGRAM ERROR EVENT

h
_
5

This assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the state of New York.

DOCKET NO.: CA920060092US1

Executed by Inventor 1 of 2						
Signature:	Valentina Birsan	Date:	Dec 21, 2006			
		Executed by Inventor 2 of 2				
Signature:	Birsand	Date:	Dec 21, 2006			